DIP Sockets Molded DIP Sockets
Closed Frame and Open Frame
5 Energy Way, West Warwick, RI 02893 USA
Tel: 800.424.9850 | 401.823.5200
Fax: 401.823.8723
info@advanced.com | www.advanced.com
CAT16-PREVIEW06 Rev. 1/06
14

.125
(3.18)
How To Order
RDS   3    16  -  01    M    G
Contact Plating
Terminal Plating
Terminal Type
Body Type
RoHS Compliant:
RDS - New Hi-Temp
Closed Frame Molded
RLS - New Hi-Temp
Open Frame Molded
Number of Pins
Closed Frame 8 - 40
Open Frame 8 - 64
See options on next page
RoHS Compliant:
G - Gold
M - Matte Tin
T - Tin/Lead
RoHS Compliant:
G - Gold
T - Tin/Lead
DIP Spacing
3 - .300/(7.62mm)
4 - .400/(10.16mm)
6 - .600/(15.24mm)
9 - .900/(22.86mm)*
      *Open Frame only
Description: Peel-A-Way® (KS)
Material: Polyimide Film
Index: -269°C to 400°C (-452°F to 752°F)
For more information, refer to the Peel-A-Way®
DIP Sockets pages.
Polyimide
Film.005
(.13)
RDS replaces DS and HDS.
RLS replaces LS and HLS.
Options
Tape Sealant - add 3M to end of part number
• Removable tape seal protects plated contact in harsh environments
• Sealed socket will not allow dirt and other contaminants to enter
socket chamber and become entrapped behind contact fingers
• Spray flux without contaminating contact area
Note: Terminals plated with Matte Tin are available only with Gold plated contacts.
Quick-Turn delivery is not available on products with Matte Tin plating.
Specifications:
Terminals:
Brass - Copper Alloy
(C36000) ASTM-B-16
Contacts:
Beryllium Copper - Copper Alloy
(C17200) ASTM-B-194
Solder Preform:
Standard: 63Sn/37Pb
Lead-free: 95.5Sn/4.0Ag/0.5Cu
Plating:
G - Gold over Nickel
M - Matte Tin over Nickel
T - Tin/Lead over Nickel
Gold per MIL-G-45204
Matte Tin per ASTM545-97